503049180 11/05/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3095780

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
/IBRO/DYNAMICS C	ORPORATIO	N	10/31/2014
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ		
Name:		INDUSTRY LLC	
Street Address:	2443 BRA	GA DR.	
City:	BROADV	EW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60155		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5		
Property Typ	e	Number	
Patent Number:	55	77703	
Patent Number:	56	90304	
Patent Number:	57	38330	
Patent Number:	61	16565	
Patent Number:	70	77250	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
ax Number:	(31	2)422-8001	
		ne e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be	
hone:		23444788	Sent via US man.
imail:		choll@llflegal.com	
Correspondent Name	e: St	EVE SCHOLL	
Address Line 1:	55	W. MONROE #1100	
Address Line 4:	CF	IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603	
Address Line 4:			
	NUMBER:	15541-01	
TTORNEY DOCKET		15541-01 STEVEN SCHOLL	
TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTEI			
Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTEI IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		STEVEN SCHOLL	
TTORNEY DOCKET		STEVEN SCHOLL /steven scholl/	
TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTEI IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:	STEVEN SCHOLL /steven scholl/ 11/05/2014	

source=FINAL-Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=FINAL-Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=FINAL-Patent Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034109 FRAME: 0584

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of this 31st day of October, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by and between Vibro/Dynamics Corporation, an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), and Socitec Industry LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on the attached **Schedule A**, including, but not limited to, all rights directly or indirectly related to the inventions, trade secrets or other intellectual property related thereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all right, title, and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under United States law, any applicable foreign country's law, or international convention, and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, substitutes and extensions of any of the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the Effective Date written above, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Intellectual Property in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under United States law, any applicable foreign country's law, or international convention, and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, substitutes and extensions of any of the foregoing, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have already been and which may hereafter be filed for the Intellectual Property in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said Intellectual Property in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with all rights to sue for and collect damages and costs for all past, present and future infringements, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, from and after the Effective Date above, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN ADDITION, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN ADDITION, Assignor covenants and agrees, at Assignor's cost, to execute or cause execution of any further assurance of title to any of the Intellectual Property or inventions described therein, and to, upon the request of Assignee deliver, or cause to be delivered, and execute, or cause to be executed, all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or any Intellectual Property which may be granted therefore in Assignee, its successors, assigns or any other legal representatives. The scope of this Assignment is worldwide and is governed by and construed according to the laws of the State of Illinois.

[Signature pages follow]

PATENT REEL: 034109 FRAME: 0586 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

VIBRO/DYNAMICS CORPORATION

By: And E. Reinke

Title: President

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of ILLINOIS)
) SS.
County of Cook)

This instrument was executed before me on this 31st day of October, 2014, by Harold E. Reinke, a citizen of the United States of America.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Uprichia True Notary Public Signature

OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA FREE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-7-2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

SOCITEC INDUSTRY LLC

By: SOCITEC US CORPORATION, its Manager

e. By: Name: Jacques Bodet Title: President

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of ILLINOIS)) SS. County of Cook)

This instrument was executed before me on this 31st day of October, 2014, by Jacques Bodet, a citizen of France.

~~NE~~~ "OFFICIAL SEAL" Cary R Latimer Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/5/2016 UTNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Signature

PATENT REEL: 034109 FRAME: 0588 **SCHEDULE A**

Patent or Publication No.CountryFiling DateIssue DateStatusTitle $5,577,703$ U.S. $10/31/1994$ $11/26/1996$ Expires $10/31/2014$ Power Assisted Adjustment System $5,690,304$ U.S. $4/18/1996$ $11/25/1997$ Expires $4/18/2016$ Adjustable Mounting System $5,738,330$ U.S. $12/11/1995$ $4/14/1998$ Expires $12/11/2015$ Machinery Mount With Damping Means $6,116,565$ U.S. $8/21/1988$ $9/12/2000$ Expires $8/21/2018$ Horizontal Glide Damper $7,077,250$ U.S. $4/22/2004$ $7/18/2016$ Next maintenance fee due: $7/18/2017$ Viscous Damper For Machinery Mounting						
U.S.10/31/199411/26/1996Expires 10/31/2014U.S.4/18/199611/25/1997Expires 4/18/2016U.S.12/11/19954/14/1998Expires 12/11/2015U.S.8/21/19989/12/2000Expires 8/21/2018U.S.8/21/19989/12/2000Expires 8/21/2018U.S.4/22/20047/18/2006Mext maintenance fee	Patent or ublication No.	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Title
U.S. 4/18/1996 11/25/1997 Expires 4/18/2016 U.S. 12/11/1995 4/14/1998 Expires 12/11/2015 U.S. 8/21/1998 9/12/2000 Expires 8/21/2018 U.S. 8/21/1998 9/12/2000 Expires 8/21/2018 U.S. 4/22/2004 7/18/2006 Mext maintenance fee	5,577,703	U.S.	10/31/1994	11/26/1996	Expires 10/31/2014	Power Assisted Adjustment System
U.S. 12/11/1995 4/14/1998 Expires 12/11/2015 U.S. 8/21/1998 9/12/2000 Expires 8/21/2018 U.S. 4/22/2004 7/18/2006 Expires 8/21/2018	5,690,304	U.S.	4/18/1996	11/25/1997	Expires 4/18/2016	Adjustable Mounting System
U.S. 8/21/1998 9/12/2000 Expires 8/21/2018 U.S. 4/22/2004 7/18/2006 Next maintenance fee due: 7/18/2017	5,738,330	U.S.	12/11/1995	4/14/1998	Expires 12/11/2015	Machinery Mount With Damping Means
U.S. 4/22/2004 7/18/2006 Next maintenance fee due: 7/18/2017	6,116,565	U.S.	8/21/1998	9/12/2000	Expires 8/21/2018	Horizontal Glide Damper
	7,077,250	U.S.	4/22/2004	7/18/2006	Next maintenance fee due: 7/18/2017	Viscous Damper For Machinery Mounting

20131659.4

RECORDED: 11/05/2014